

Amendment #1**

Amendment to H.R. 1873
Offered by Mr. LaMalfa

Page 3, line 8, strike “North American Electric Reliability Corporation” and insert “Electric Reliability Organization as defined under 16 U.S.C. 824o(a)”.

Page 4, line 10, insert “transmission or distribution” before “owner”.

Page 4, line 11, strike “transmission”.

Page 6, line 18, strike “and” and insert “or”.

Page 8, line 2, strike “found” and insert “designated, prior to tree failure,”.

Page 8, line 17, insert “or hazard tree” after “vegetation”.

Page 9, beginning on line 3, strike “North American Electric Reliability Corporation” and insert “Electric Reliability Organization as defined under 16 U.S.C. 824o(a)”.

Page 10, beginning on line 3, strike “North American Electric Reliability Corporation” and insert “Electric Reliability Organization as defined under 16 U.S.C. 824o(a)”.

Page 10, line 9, strike “an identified” and insert “a”.

Page 10, line 18, insert “on rights-of-way” after “decisions”.

Page 10, beginning on line 22, strike “North American Electric Reliability Corporation” and insert “Electric Reliability Organization as defined under 16 U.S.C. 824o(a)”.